

Chocolate Shortcake

This classic item is sooo delicious it fits in great with school programs. The crunch is now 51% whole grain and meets the COMBINATION FOODS regulation.

Size: 3 fl. oz. **Package:** 8 dozen case (4-2 dozen boxes)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size	3 fl. oz.	(70g)
Servings Per Container		1
Amounts Per Serving		
Calories	140	
Calories From Fat	40	
		% daily value*
Total Fat	3.5g	5%
Saturated Fat	1g	6%
Trans Fat	0	
Cholesterol	<5mg	1%
Sodium	60mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate	22g	7%
Dietary Fibers	<1g	4%
Sugar	15g	
Proteins	2g	
Vitamin A		10%
Vitamin C		0%
Calcium		4%
Iron		4%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2000 calorie diet

Your daily values may be higher or lower based on your calorie needs

Ingredients:

LOWFAT FROZEN DAIRY DESSERT: NONFAT MILK AND MILKFAT, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, STABILIZER (MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE.
CENTER: WATER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, COCOA, MALTODEXTRIN, STABILIZER (LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN). **COATING:** SOYBEAN OIL, COCONUT OIL, SUGAR, COCOA, WHEY, PALM OIL, CORN STARCH, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), TBHQ (ANTIOXIDANT). **CRUNCH:** WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CARAMEL COLOR, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SALT, CORN SYRUP, SODIUM BICARBONATE, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR.



UPC Code: 0-75455-85000-5
Kosher: Kof-K Dairy
Allergen Note: Contains Milk, Wheat & Soy.
Food Name: Artificially Flavored Vanilla Lowfat Frozen Dairy Dessert with Chocolate Flavored Center and Crunch Coating